

## कार्यालय—मुख्य कार्यकारीअधिकारी, स्प्रिंग एण्ड रिवररिजुविनेशनआथॉरिटी(SARRA), जलागमप्रबन्ध निदेशालय, उत्तराखण्ड, इन्दिरानगरफौरेस्टकालौनी, देहरादून।

फोन नं0 0135— 2760170Email-sarrauttarakhand@gmail.com, wmd-ua@nic.in

No.: 57 /46-9/SARRA / Expert- Recruit/2023-24 Dehradun Date: 15 July, 2024

## "RECRUITMENT NOTICE"

As decided by G.O no. 169384/2023-07(05)(XIII-A-1)/2023 Dated 17th Nov, 2023 of Uttarakhand Government, Watershed Management Directorate(WMD), Uttarakhand, Dehradun will be the nodal authority of the State level "The Spring and River Rejuvenation Authority (SARRA)" for implementing the Spring and River Rejuvenation work in Uttarakhand.

SARRA Headquarter/WMDhad earlier advertised posts of experts on contractual basis through Online Applications (advt. no. 914/ 46-9/SARRA dated 01 Feb 2024), but due to non-availability of suitable candidates some postsare being advertised again. The details of post are given below-

Sl. No.	Advertisement Reference	Name of the Post	No. of Post
1	08/46-9/SARRA / Expert- Recruit/2023-24	GIS/ RS Specialist,	01
2	09/46-9/SARRA / Expert- Recruit/2023-24	Geo-Hydrologist,	01
4	10/46-9/SARRA / Expert- Recruit/2023-24	Monitoring and Evaluation Expert,	01
5	11/46-9/SARRA / Expert- Recruit/2023-24	Knowledge Management Expert	01

Terms of Reference(TOR) and ON-LINE form is available on SARRA Headquarter/WMD's official website www.wmduk.gov.in. The last date for ON-LINE registration is 4<sup>th</sup>August, 2024.

For any kind of query,the candidate may contact on phone no.0135-2768712, 2760170 or E-Mail IDs: wmd-ua@nic.in; sarrauttarakhand@gmail.com.

APPLICATIONS ARE INVITED ONLY THROUGH ONLINE MODE, PLEASE DO NOT SEND HARD COPY OF THE APPLICATION FORM OR ANY OTHER DOCUMENTS TO THE OFFICE OF CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER, SARRA, WMD.

The selection of above mentioned postsare purely on contractual basis and does not imply any form of permanent employment in SARRA Headquarter/Watershed Management Directorate or extension beyond the period of engagement.

Additional Chief Executive Officer, SARRA SARRA Headquarter/Watershed Management Directorate Indira Nagar Forest Colony, Dehradun Uttarakhand, PIN: 248006